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FIRE CHIEFS

ASSOCIATION

HUMAN RESOURCE GUIDE
Every effort has been made to make sure the information contained in this packet 

is up-to-date.

Full version updates will occur only 

once per year.

The accuracy of the County Chiefs Human Resource Guide depends on the information you provide each year.
This manual was produced for the use by the Ashtabula County Fire Chief’s Association members only and is not for public distribution.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.
Vince Gildone
Andover Fire Department

153 Station Street
Andover, OH 44003

Phone: (440) 293-6363

Fax: (440) 293-6125

Mailing Address
PO BOX 900
Andover, OH 44003

Chief Doug Jones

Asst. Chief David Miller

Ashtabula City Fire Department

4326 Main Ave

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Phone: (440) 992-7186

Mailing Address

4326 Main Ave

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Chief Ron Pristera
Email: chief@ashtabulafire.com
Ashtabula Township Fire Department

2718 North Ridge Road

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Phone: (440) 997-4641

Fax: (440) 992-1406

Mailing Address

2718 North Ridge Road

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Chief Mike Fitchet

Email: mfitchet@atfd.net
Asst. Chief Tom Steele

Email: tsteele@atfd.net
Austinburg Fire Department

2794 State Route 307
Ashtabula, OH 44010

Phone: (440) 275-5231

Mailing Address

C/O Bill Wilms

PO BOX 391

Austinburg, OH 44010

Chief Bill Wilms

Email: wilms500@yahoo.com
Asst. Chief Jim Heath
Email: deedeeh@adelphia.net
Asst. Chief Todd Dutton

Email: todd_dutton@hotmail.com

Asst. Chief Don Smith

Conneaut Fire Department

Station #1

294 Main Street

Conneaut, OH 44030

Station #3

392 Middle Road

Conneaut, OH 44030

Phone: (440) 593-7440

Fax: (440) 593-6966

Chief Steve Lee
Email: lee_0274@msn.com 
Asst. Chief Mike Castrilla

Email: mjc319@hotmail.com
Battalion Chief Vince Gildone

Email: nad@suite224.net
Asst. Battalion Chief Mike Smith

Email: smith1764@roadrunner.com
Dorset Fire Department

2405 SR 193

Dorset, OH 44032

Phone: (440) 858-2480

Fax: (440) 858-2589

Chief John Sullivan

Asst. Chief Steve Pebbles

Email: spebbles12856@yahoo.com
Geneva on the Lake Fire Department

4931 S. Warner Drive
Geneva on the Lake, OH 44041

Phone: (440) 466-4408

Chief Tim Mills

Email: Tmills4569@yahoo.com
Asst. Chief Chris Craft

Email: ccraft@windstream.net
Geneva Fire Department

44 North Forest
Geneva, OH 44041

Phone: (440) 466-3321

Fax: (440) 466-4683

Chief Doug Starkey

Email: firechief@genevaohio.com
Asst. Chief Aaron Lenart

alenart@genevaohio.com
Harpersfield Fire Department

Station #1

5430 SR 307
Geneva, OH 44041

Station #2

5636 Cork Cold Spring Road

Geneva, OH 44041

Phone: (440) 466-3877

Mailing Address

5516 Cork Cold Spring Road

Geneva, OH 44041

Chief Everett Henry

Asst. Chief Ron Valitsky

Asst. Chief Bob Wilhelm

Hartsgrove Fire Department

5321 SR 534
Rome, OH 44085

Phone: (440) 474-0415

Fax: (440) 474-4045

Mailing Address

PO BOX 32

Rome, OH 44085

Chief Richard Elbert

Email: fallentimber6403@yahoo.com
Gary Baird

Jefferson Fire Department

93 E. Jefferson St.

Jefferson, OH 44047

Phone: (440) 576-4876

Fax: (440) 576-4510

Chief John Wayman Sr.

Asst. Chief Tom Lachey
Kingsville Fire Department

3130 E. Main St.
Kingsville, OH 44048

Phone: (440) 224-0775

Fax: (440) 224-1334

Mailing Address

PO BOX 61

Kingsville, OH 44048

Chief Neal Stewart

Email: stewart@suite224.net
Monroe Fire Department

4095 Center Road

Conneaut, OH 44030

Phone: (440) 594-5757

Chief Justin Tuttle

Email: Jpt91167@yahoo.com
Asst. Chief Jason Coy

Email: firebugcoy@yahoo.com
Morgan Hose Fire Department

3033 E. Water Street

Rock Creek, OH 44084

Phone: (440) 563-3000

Fax: (440) 563-9561

Mailing Address

PO BOX 201
Rock Creek, OH 44084

Chief Carl Highlander

Email: morganhoseco@windstream.net
carlhighlander@yahoo.com
Asst. Chief Shaun M. Buehner

Email: SBuehner652@gmail.com
Asst. Chief Steve Passerell

Email: stevep@allpasscorp.com
North Kingsville Fire Department

7576 Church Street
North Kingsville, OH 44068

Phone: (440) 224-0877

Mailing Address

PO BOX 318

North Kingsville, OH 44068

Chief Brian Lehtonen

2530 West Center

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Asst. Chief Dennis Arcaro

Email: darcaro@live.com  
Asst. Chief Michael T. Sullivan

Battalion Chief James Miller

Orwell Fire Department

78 East Main Street

Orwell, OH 44076

Phone: (440) 437-6470
Fax: (440) 437-6199

Mailing Address

P.O BOX 56

Orwell, OH 44076

Chief Joseph Albergo

Email: Jdalbergo@fairpoint.net
Pierpont Fire Department

6006 Marcy Road

Pierpont, OH 44082

Phone: (440) 577-1313

Mailing Address

PO BOX 42

Pierpont, OH 44082

Chief Randy Woodard
Email: pierfire@windstream.net 

Plymouth Fire Department

1001 Plymouth Rd

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Phone: (440) 993-4350

Fax: (440) 992-9406

Chief William Strubbe

Email: strubbe@windstream.net
Asst. Chief Ed Sergeff Jr.

Email: sergeff1@hotmail.com
Rome Fire Department

3162 US Hwy 6
Rome, OH 44085

Phone: (440) 563-3990

Fax: (440) 563-9570

Chief Ed Koziol

Email: Boomer86@windstream.net
Asst. Chief Fred Klingman

casper55402@yahoo.com
Saybrook Fire Department
5714 North Ridge West

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Phone: (440) 969-1179

Fax (440) 969-1605

Mailing Address

Saybrook Township

7247 Center Road

Ashtabula, OH 44004

Chief John Jyurovat

Email: cariboudad@yahoo.com
Sheffield Twp. Fire Department

3636 Sheffield Monroe Road

Kingsville, OH 44048

Phone: (440) 224-0870

Mailing Address

PO BOX 16

Kingsville, OH 44048

Chief David Kray

dkray@windstream.net
Asst. Chief Alan Kohta

Trumbull Twp. Fire Department

2443 SR 534

Geneva, OH 44041

Phone: (440) 474-6500

Fax: (440) 474-0088

Mailing Address

6824 Trumbull Road

Thompson, OH 44086

Chief Lawrence Morse

Email: fordparts3@windstream.net
fivehorns@live.net
Wayne Twp. Fire Department

3787 US 322

Williamsfield, OH 44093

Phone: (440) 293-7648

Chief Joseph Semai
joesemai@yahoo.com
Asst. Chief Michael Semai

chiefsemai@embarqmail.com
Windsor Fire Department
5360 SR 322

Windsor, OH 44099

Phone: (440) 272-5350

Chief David Turk

Email: Windsorfire@Fairpoint.net
Holiday Camplands Fire Department
4273 Pymatuning Lake Road
Andover, OH 44003-8605
Phone: (440) 293-9999

Mailing Address

PO BOX 1645

Andover, OH 44003

Chief William Seckler

FF334@Embarqmail.com
HCVSFSEC@embarqmail.com
